



## Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Power Division) National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority (NEECA)

#### Corrigendum

In continuation to the advertisement of National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority (NEECA) published vide PID No (I) 6875-20 dated 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 and on Public Procurement Regulatory Authority website. The contents for the post of "Registrar-Energy Conservation Tribunal" have been revised and may be read as "Registrar". Candidates applied for the said position till date will be considered against the position of Registrar. The revised TOR is available on NEECA website <a href="https://www.neeca.gov.pk">www.neeca.gov.pk</a>

Last date for submission of applications for all the posts has been extended till 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2021. Other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Administrative Officer
National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority (NEECA)
NEECA Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad
Phone: 051-9209026





## Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Power Division) National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority (NEECA)

# **Career Opportunities**

National Energy Efficiency & Conservation Authority (NEECA), Ministry of Energy (Power Division) invites applications from candidates of known integrity and professionalism for the following posts;

- Director General Technical
- Director General- Planning, Policy, Innovation, Program & Research
- Director General- Legal & Enforcement
- Director General- Energy Information & Futuristic
- Director General- Finance
- Director General- HR & Support Services
- Internal Auditor
- Registrar- Energy Conservation Tribunal

The detailed TORs (Job description, core competencies, qualification, experience required) are available on NEECA website; www.neeca.gov.pk under the "careers" tab

#### How to submit application:

Applications along with detailed CV, clearly mentioning the post applied for with two references (one professional and one personal), copy of CNIC and 04 recent passport size photographs should reach to the following address;

Administrative Officer
National Energy Efficiency and Conservation Authority (NEECA)
NEECA Building, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad
Phone: 051-9209026

Or apply online at: www.neeca.gov.pk/jobs

Market competitive salary package will be offered, subject to qualification and experience of the candidate. Maximum Age should be 50 years at the time of application (age will be calculated as on the closing date of receipt of applications). Last date for submission of applications is **30**<sup>th</sup> **June, 2021**. Late submission and incomplete applications will not entertained. Government officials must apply through proper channel.

Only shortlisted candidates will be invited for interviews. No TA/DA will be admissible for interviews.